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PRESIDENTIAL APPROVAL TABLE

(VOL.)

Approve Disapprove DK/Ref N

% %

TOTAL 55 39 6 1503

SEX

Men 55 41 5 747

Women 55 38 7 756

AGE

18-49 59 35 6 583

50+ 50 44 6 889

DETAILED AGE

18-29 63 31 6 190

30-49 56 38 6 393

50-64 52 42 6 485

65+ 47 47 6 404

GENDER BY AGE

Men 18-49 56 38 6 314

Men 50+ 52 44 4 418

Women 18-49 61 32 6 269

Women 50+ 48 44 8 471

RACE

White, non-Hispanic 43 50 7 1104

Black, non-Hispanic 95 4 2 144

Hispanic 75 19 6 128

EDUCATION

College grad+ 56 39 5 610

Some college 51 43 6 424

High school or less 57 36 7 458

FAMILY INCOME

$75,000+ 51 43 5 425

$30,000-$74,999 53 43 4 507

Less than $30,000 60 31 8 387

RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE

Total Protestants 48 47 5 757

White NH evang. Prot. 30 65 5 306

White NH mainline Prot. 40 53 7 277

Total Catholic 59 33 7 313

White NH Cath. 49 41 11 216

Unaffiliated 67 29 5 256

ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES

Weekly or more 48 46 7 580

Less than weekly 59 36 5 903

REGION

Northeast 59 35 6 282

Midwest 52 42 6 333

South 55 38 7 545

West 53 42 5 343

Q1: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handing his 

job as president?

www.people-press.org



34

PRESIDENTIAL APPROVAL TABLE (CONT.)

(VOL.)

Approve Disapprove DK/Ref N

% % %

REGISTERED VOTER

Yes, certain 53 42 5 1232

Not registered 59 31 10 271

PARTY ID

Republican 12 85 4 397

Democrat 88 8 4 490

Independent 53 39 8 527

PARTY WITH LEANERS

Rep/Lean Rep 15 79 5 612

Dem/Lean Dem 86 9 5 747

IDEOLOGY

Conservative 30 62 7 564

Moderate 61 32 6 541

Liberal 85 12 3 314

PARTY AND IDEOLOGY

Conservative Republican 6 91 3 272

Mod/Lib Republican 23 71 6 118

Mod/Cons Democrat 83 11 6 278

Liberal Democrat 95 3 2 195

AMONG WHITES

Men 42 53 5 529

Women 45 46 9 575

18-49 46 47 7 357

50+ 41 52 7 732

College grad+ 51 44 5 479

Some college or less 40 52 8 620

Male college grad+ 49 47 4 245

Female college grad+ 52 42 6 234

Male some college or less 38 57 5 280

Female some college or less 42 48 10 340

$75,000+ 46 48 6 351

$30,000-$74,999 43 52 4 368

Less than $30,000 41 48 11 244

Republican 8 89 3 349

Democrat 85 10 5 311

Independent 44 47 9 388

Northeast 49 43 8 220

Midwest 44 49 7 267

South 39 54 7 379

West 44 51 5 238

Q1: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handing his 

job as president?
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